Construction Contract AGENDA ITEM NO.: 3§
CITY OF AUSTIN AGENDA DATE: Thu 09/29/2005
RECOMMENDATION FOR COUNCIL ACTION PAGE: 10f2

SUBJECT: Authorize execution of a construction contract with PEABODY GENERAL
CONTRACTORS, INC., (WBE/FR 90.66%), Dripping Springs, TX for the Austin Clean Water Program:
Little Walnut - Meadowood Drive Wastewater Improvements Project in an amount not to exceed
$378,126.

AMOUNT & SOURCE OF FUNDING: Fundingis included in the Fiscal Year 2004-2005 Capital
Budget of the Austin Water Utility.

FISCAL NOTE: A fiscal note is attached.

REQUESTING Public Works DIRECTOR'S
DEPARTMENT: for Austin Water Utility; AUTHORIZATION: Sondra Creighton

FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT: Brenda Baker, 479-1635; Anne Scharlach, 703-6637,;
Laura Bohl, 974-7064

ERIOR COUNCIL ACTION: N/A

BOARD AND COMMISSION ACTION; Recommended by the Water and Wastewater Commission.
PURCHASING: Lowest of three bids received.

MBE / WBE: 4.71% MBE and 4.63% WBE subcontractor participation.

This construction contract will provide for wastewater improvements within a mostly residential area
bound generally to the west by Geneva Lane, to the east by U.S. 183, to the north by U.S. 290, and to the
south by Morse Road. The improvements will replace aging and deteriorated wastewater facilities and
eliminate the repeated wastewater overflows currently occurring in this area. This project is part of the
Austin Water Utility’s Austin Clean Water Program (ACWP), which was developed to respond to the
requirements of the Environmental Protection Agency’s Administrative Order regarding Sanitary Sewer
Overflows.

This project is for construction of approximately 645 linear feet of B-inch sewer line replacing the existing
8-inch pipe by an open trench construction method. The line runs from 7109 to 7301 Meadowood Drive
and along the Meadowood Cove cul de sac. There are 16 known service connections on the line and five
manholes to be installed.

The contract allows 51 working days for completion of this project. Work will begin November 15, 2005.

Bid documents were distributed to 10 general contractors. Bids were opened on 8/4/05.
Peabody General Contractors, Inc., Dripping Springs, TX submitted the lowest of 3 bids received:

Peabody General Contractors, Inc., Dripping Springs, TX $378,126.00

Keystone Construction, Inc., Austin, TX $544,900.00

McLean Construction, LTD., Killeen, TX $549,495.00
RCA Serinl#: 9732 Date: 09/29/05 Original: Yes Published: Fri 09/23/2005

Disposition: Adjusted version published:



Construction Contract AGENDA ITEM NO.: 35
CITY OF AUSTIN AGENDA DATE: Thu 09/29/2005
RECOMMENDATION FOR COUNCIL ACTION PAGE: 20f 2

The contractor’s choice of work methodology provides for subcontracting opportunities in 2 areas, which
are listed below. Project specific subgoals stated in the solicitation were 17.87% MBE and 7.07% WBE.
Total participation estimated on base bid amount of $378,126.00.

WBE TOTAL - PRIME $342,787.50 90.66%
Peabody General Contractors, Inc., Dripping Springs, TX $342,787.50 90.66%
MBE TOTAL ~ SUBCONTRACTORS $17,000.00 4.71%
M & M Trucking, Del Valle, TX (Hauling) $5,000.00 1.32%
Mars Industries, Cedar Creek, TX (Supply Pipe) $12,000.00 3.17%
Compu Signs, Austin, TX (Signs) $790.00 0.21%
WBE TOTAL - SUBCONTRACTORS $17,548.50 463%
Roadway Specialties, Inc., Austin, TX (Erosion Control) $16,548.50 438%
White Photo, Dripping Springs, TX (Construction Photos) $1,000.00 0.25%

The Contractor submitted an M/WBE Compliance Plan that demonstrated a Good Faith Effort and was
approved by the Department of Small and Minority Business Resources. Second and third low bidder
information is provided.

SECOND BIDDER - Keystone Construction, Inc., Austin, TX - $544,5900.00
74.35% prime participation; 18.48% MBE, 7.17% WBE

THIRD BIDDER - McLean Construction, LTD., Killeen, TX - $549,495.00
74.63% prime participation; 18.27% MBE, 7.10% WBE

RCA Serial#: 9732 Date: 09/29/05 Original: Yes Published: Fri 09/23/2005
Disposition: Adjusted version published:



ol

L]
300" 800

SCALE

—LEGEND

1 F AUSTIN VICINITY MAP - N.T.S.

m— - SEWER LINE REPLACEMENT
s-< « « wu= CREEK CENTER LINE
® - MANHOLE REPLACEMENT

LOCATION MAP
LITTLE WALNUT/
MEADOWOOD DR.




No (05 12
_____ . 'WATER AND WASTEWATER COMMISSION RESOLUTION'
CONSTRUCTION CUNTRACT WITH PEABODY GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC., FOR THE
ACWP: LITTLE WALNUT-MEADUWOOD DR, WASTEWATER IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT IN AN
: AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $378,126.00

. September 7, 2005
REGULAR MRETING
YOI s and
“Misiein made by: Fricas -
Commissioners Cofiwniing: Crdcinan, Rawin, Wamer, Chan, Scul-Ryan
Comiissioners Dissenting:
“Commiskiners Absiaimng.
Conimissioners Absert; tionzalez, fool, dee

The Water end Wasiewarer Commisaion cevimmends the Couiwil aithorise the neglivtion and

c:cuuhnn of a enostruction contract. with PEARCDY GINERAL CONTRACTOKS, INC.. (92% ‘WEL), Dm'.ﬁpmg'
Springs, Texas for the ACWE. Litle Walint-Meaduwond Dr, Wasiewster-Improvemenis Fruject in an snuum not to-

exceed §I78,126.00

s vradg-—y

L



Project: ACWP- Little Walnut- Meadowood Drive Wastewater Improvemetns

Recommended Low Bldder: PEABODY GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC.
Low Bld Amount: ] $378,128.00
Project Goals: AA=0.00%; Hisp = 0.00%; NA= 0.00%; Asl= 0.00%; NA/Asl = 0.00%; WBE = 7.07% MBEx17.67%
Achieved Goals: MBE=d.71% WBE=85.20% -
5 ng & §§§ 3 § & % i
Award, Cort. JAwarded Non - | - - -
0] AA Hisp NA As WBE
33055 FENCING, TEMPORARY 0Jojol 1} 1 [ojoJofojofofofa] 3o
8507818 BPARRICADES, TRAFFIC, o Jolol 21 2 lolojolaloToTof 11 ]
85860 PIPE, PVC $12,000.00 2 |2]o)l 2§ 2 I1lojojojJojelob 1] Vo
801688 SIGNS, CONSTRUCTION $750.00 0 JofJol 1] 1 [sloJololofolof3f 3o
89030 MANHOLES, 0lojo] 2] 2 Jcjojojolojojolol ofo]
91071 SHORING AND REINF 2 12]0J ol o lojlojolofofololod ofo
9133919 BACK FILL, TRENCH. 7 [71ol 11111 JoloJolol 1 T1Jo] 2] 2fo
91340 CONSTRUCTION, PIPELINE 4 talol1oT10l0jofofol 1 f110] 3] 3jo
9138048 MANHOLES, CONST $342,787.50] 3 [alol o1 @ [ojojoJoli[140d4] 4]
91384 MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR, 1 [ 1jo] 4 4 [ojojolofoJoJolt] 1o
91430 CONCRETE 1o |10loj2424Jol1]1]of2J2{o] 6] e
o148 PLUMBING o lofol 81 & lojlotolol 1{1lolol clo
9157297 PHOTOGRAPHY, CONS $1,000.00] 1J1J1] 41 4 1jojojoj212)cje] 61
96230 HAULING SERVICES - $5,000.00/ 16 [16]0] 44 | 44 [1]JodoJo] 1 {1]o] e[ 8]0
98814 EROSION CONTROL $16,548.50 6 F5Jof sl 3|lojoioj1]{1]joje] sj+
98852 LANDSCAPING 14 [14]Jol 8 | s iofojojal 1 ]1lel 7] 7o
0895266 LANDSCAPING, TREE 9 Jojol &) alojojojof 1 {1]o] 2} 2]of
TOTALS $378,128.00 $000 74 74 11371374t 1 01212 0 33 &3 7




CiP

FISCAL NOTE
DATE OF COUNCIL CONSIDERATION: 0912005
WHERE ON AGENDA: Resohution
DEPARTMENT: Auslin Water Litity
DERCRIPTION:

Authorize execution of 8 construction cordract with PEABODY GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC.,
(92% WBE), Dripping Springs, TX for the Austiy Clear Waler Program: Litde Walnut - Maadowoad
Drive Waslawater improvemenis Project In &n amount not lo exctcad $378,126.

FINANCIAL MNFORMATION:
Parent Preject Name:

Wastawatar Unfunded Fulure

Projecl Authorizatan: 2004-05 Approved Capital Budgot
Funding Sourco. Commerclal Paper

Number: 4670 237 2017

Current Appropr aticn $ 494,673.293.00
Unencumbered Balance 124,224 G59.60 -
Amount of Thee Acon (378,128.00)
Remaining Balance $ 123,846 533.60
Current Avaliable Balanca $ 146,207.933.07
Lays Outstanding Commilmentls (20,083,273 AT)
Estimated Unencumberad] Bulunce $ 12422466060 *

F—-q_\
Uity Finance: Date: f{m{-r

Dardd Andra. Udl tas Firance Nenager

REF. ¥ 4370 237 4337




